UNOFFICIAL COPY

1335226006 Fee: \$40.00

RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/18/2013 09:48 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Karen A. Yarbrough

PREPARED BY:

Vicki M. Gonzalez 15 N. Northwest Hwy. Park Ridge, IL 60068

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Ethan M. Bennett and Emily Bennett 100 W. Washington LaGrange, Illinois 60525

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Ethan M. Bennett and Emily Bennett 100 W. Washington LaGrange, Illinois 60.23

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR, DAVID LECH, marriet to Y arolina Lech*, of the City of LaGrange, IL, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Ethan Bennett and Emily Bennett, his wife, not as tenants in commo 1, no. as joint tenants, but as tenants by the entirety, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Permanent Index Number(s):18-04-228-024-0000 AND 18-04-228-025-0000

Property Address: 100 W. Washington, LaGrange, Illinois 60525

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2013 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

A HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.		(Q _p)	s Y
2 M day of NOVEMBER	<u>. , 2013</u>	TS	F d
	ا <u>ل</u>	Sef Day	ST
T.)	DAVID	O LECH C	ENTW
COUK)	SS.		U U U GEEN
	2 m day of NOVEM BET	2 m day of <u>November</u> , 2013 t c DAVII	day of November, 2013 April Lech David Lech SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID LECH, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notarial se	eal, this 22 day of NOUTMANN, , 2013
OFFICIAL SEAL VICKI M GONZALEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/14	Notary Public My commission expires: 6/8/14

Exempt under the provisions of paragraph

1335226006D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1409 ST5146364 HNC STREET ADDRESS: 100 WASHINGTON AVENUE

CITY: LA GRANGE

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 18-04-228-024-0000

18-04-228-025-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 1 AND 2 JI LOCK 12 IN IRA BROWNS ADDITION TO LAGRANGE, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OCH		,	
REAL ESTATE TRA	NSEEP.	11/22/2013	
	CUOY ILLINO'S: TOTAL:	\$131.75 \$263.50 \$395.25	
18-04-228-024-000	00 201311016055u (LN4XG	Sty's Office